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2024 EHEFH BEFVIT—b 2F%EX

[ERE E- 13,920
EPoES 27.5%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 2% 3F4&E 4F4
7,405 3370 2,382 763 - -

HRI-DFFEEHZTEIW,
What grade are you in? 53.0% 24.2% 17.1% 5.5% _ _

=40 WLZ

,  CONBERETICHLYSS REBELELLA, . . . 12180 1770 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when you chose this course? 87.3% 12.7% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
. 705 2,876 9,489 458 73 319
Q1 COBEOHBE (L) GBI TI D ; ; 33
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ 5.1% 20.7% 68.2% 3.3% 0.5% 2.3%
@ T DB DT R I EY T ) ) 1 388 1,368 11,383 366 77 338
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ 2.8% 9.8% 81.8% 2.6% 0.6% 2.4%
Q3 HROBREMIRYLTC I ADYRTNTT A, ) L gy %97 3743 2BsE 606 355 36
Your teacher's explanations are easy to listen to and understand. ’ 431% 26.9% 20.5% 4.4% 2.6% 2.6%
BRIBPEAEN (REPRGEREED) 1. HRADZOBRELBRLBEERDDHICH 6,159 3,770 2,909 421 290 371
Q4 RIOTID, R _ 41
The course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) are effective in : 44.2% 27.1% 20.9% 3.0% 21% 2.7%
helping you understand this class. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BEOETIISCT BN RERICTNETOREARTZIRYIRBHEASIOSNATOETH, 5,991 3,814 3,009 458 270 378
Q5  Your teacher gives you adequate opportunities at appropriate times to review what you - - 4.1
have learned. 43.0% 27.4% 21.6% 3.3% 1.9% 2.7%
BEARICHERE -BOEREDOICHENTRoRYMEAIE, HIRF A TEEHIIREICSM 5,464 3,845 3,248 554 405 404
Q6 L7y, FB/EBETITFR—2aviloTVETH, R R 4.0
Your teacher's approach motivates you to participate actively in class as well as ’ 39.3% 27.6% 23.3% 4.0% 2.9% 2.9%
prepare and review what you have learned. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 6,355 3,455 2,998 408 283 421
Q7  Your teacher maintains an environment conducive to learning (e.g., by stopping - - 4.1
disruptive behavior). 45.7% 24.8% 21.5% 2.9% 2.0% 3.0%
BB ST, HRTE YL TBEICE DSV OBSRE, CORBICBET2EE (UM TFR 365 825 2,877 4,121 5,732 0
M LR—b ZOMOBRERE) ZLTVEI D, R R
Q8 ; ] . . 2.0
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, Manaba 2.6% 5.9% 20.7% 29.6% 41.2% 0.0%
assignments, etc.)? : : : ! : :
Qo COEECEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLN, ) L g P9 4018 3952 sez 384 438
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ 33.0% 28.9% 28.4% 4.0% 2.5% 3.1%
Q10 ZOBEILI>TEDDRAPEZXADVLENYELID, R R 4.1 5796 381 3124 429 s77 383
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ 41.6% 27.4% 22.4% 3.1% 2.7% 2.8%
(EIE£#E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EWZIEEI B D7 (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fii# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2 E\\(Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFREIRT (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1BSRELLE2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54E WAAVFIYRBEDE) W3 AVFYREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
EEFHEL—F—Fvr—b Rait e
Q3
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b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 2% 3F4&E 4F4
2,472 1,146 856 258 - -

HRI-DFFEEHZTEIW,
What grade are you in? 52.09% 24.2% 18.1% 5.5% _ _

=40 WLZ

,  CONBERETICHLYSS REBELELLA, . . . 380 se2 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when you chose this course? 81.8% 18.2% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COBREOHBE (L) BB TYID, ) 13 a3 253 1,005 3,133 154 21 166
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 5.3% 21.0% 66.2% 3.3% 0.4% 3.5%
@ T DB DT R I EY T ) 1 1 126 455 3,821 130 28 172
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 2.7% 9.6% 80.7% 2.7% 0.6% 3.6%
Q3 HROBREMIRYLTC I ADYRTNTT A, L a0 aq % o9 ms T T8
Your teacher's explanations are easy to listen to and understand. ’ ’ 41.9% 26.4% 20.5% 5.0% 2.4% 3.8%
BRIBPEAEN (REPRGEREED) 1. HRADZOBRELBRLBEERDDHICH 1,965 1,300 1,032 154 96 185
Q4 RIOTID, R 4.1 4.1
The course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) are effective in 41.5% 27.5% 21.8% 3.3% 2.0% 3.9%
helping you understand this class. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BEOETIISCT BN RERICTNETOREARTZIRYIRBHEASIOSNATOETH, 1,959 1,268 1,060 168 87 190
Q5  Your teacher gives you adequate opportunities at appropriate times to review what you - 4.1 4.1
have learned. 41.4% 26.8% 22.4% 3.6% 1.8% 4.0%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR B HE, HRTATRBHICR IS 1,769 1,267 1,159 206 133 198
Q6 L7y, FB/EBETITFR—2aviloTVETH, R 4.0 4.0
Your teacher's approach motivates you to participate actively in class as well as ’ ’ 37.4% 26.8% 24.5% 4.4% 2.8% 4.2%
prepare and review what you have learned. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 2,094 1,168 1,021 156 91 202
Q7  Your teacher maintains an environment conducive to learning (e.g., by stopping - 4.1 4.1
disruptive behavior). 44.3% 24.7% 21.6% 3.3% 1.9% 4.3%
FRER BT, BT FHLTBRICE DSV OB, COMNBICEET 22 B (M TR 73 128 550 1,217 2,764 0
M LR—b ZOMOBRERE) ZLTVEI D, R
Q8 ; ] . . 1.6 2.0
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, Manaba 1.5% 2.7% 11.6% 25.7% 58.4% 0.0%
assignments, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEECEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLN, . sy g T 1AE s 2m st 222
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 31.3% 27.9% 29.0% 4.4% 2.8% 4.7%
Q10 ZOBEILI>TEDDRAPEZXADVLENYELID, R 4.0 4.1 1,906 1.285 1,070 152 144 205
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 40.3% 26.5% 22.6% 3.2% 3.0% 4.3%
(EIE£#E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EWZIEEI B D7 (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fii# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2 E\\(Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFREIRT (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1BSRELLE2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54E WAAVFIYRBEDE) W3 AVFIVR(EEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
EEFHEL—F—Fvr—b Rait e
Q3
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b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HBIDFEISOVWTESHEILEY 2% 3F4E A4
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What grade are you in? 53.7%  242%  16.6% 5.5% - -

=40 WLZ

,  CONBERETICHLYSS REBELELLA, . . . 820 o08 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when you chose this course? 90.1% 9.9% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
. 452 1,871 6,356 304 52 153
Q1 COBEOHBE (L) GBI TI D B 33 33
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 4.9% 20.4% 69.2% 3.3% 0.6% 1.7%
= . 262 913 7,562 236 49 166
Q2 COBREDETEEBEITIN. ; 31 31
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 2.9% 9.9% 82.3% 2.6% 0.5% 1.8%
Q3 HROBREMIRYLTC I ADYRTNTT A, L an aq Mo adez o BsS aT 240 18
Your teacher's explanations are easy to listen to and understand. ’ ’ 43.7% 27.1% 20.6% 4.0% 2.6% 2.0%
BRIBPEAEN (REPRGEREED) 1. HRADZOBRELBRLBEERDDHICH 4,194 2,470 1,877 267 194 186
Q4 RETID - 41 aa
The course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) are effective in 45.6% 26.9% 20.4% 2.9% 21% 2.0%
helping you understand this class. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BEOETIISCT BN RERICTNETOREARTZIRYIRBHEASIOSNATOETH, 4,032 2,546 1,949 290 183 188
Q5  Your teacher gives you adequate opportunities at appropriate times to review what you - 4.1 4.1
have learned. 43.9% 27.7% 21.2% 3.2% 2.0% 2.0%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR B HE, HRTATRBHICR IS 3,695 2,578 2,089 348 272 206
Q6 L7y, FB/EBETITFR—2aviloTVETH, R 4.0 4.0
Your teacher's approach motivates you to participate actively in class as well as ’ ’ 40.2% 28.1% 22.7% 3.8% 3.0% 2.2%
prepare and review what you have learned. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 4,261 2,287 1,977 252 192 219
Q7  Your teacher maintains an environment conducive to learning (e.g., by stopping - 4.1 4.1
disruptive behavior). 46.4% 24.9% 21.5% 2.7% 2.1% 2.4%
BB ST, HRTE YL TBEICE DSV OBSRE, CORBICBET2EE (UM TFR 292 697 2,327 2,904 2,968 0
M LR—b ZOMOBRERE) ZLTVEI D, R
Q8 ; ] . . 2.2 2.0
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, Manaba 3.2% 7.6% 25.3% 31.6% 32.3% 0.0%
assignments, etc.)? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Qo COEECEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLN, . a9 gg NP 2700 25783523 216
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 33.9% 29.4% 28.1% 3.9% 2.4% 2.4%
Q10 ZOBEILI>TEDDRAPEZXADVLENYELID, R 4.1 4.1 3,890 2556 2,054 ar 233 178
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 42.3% 27.8% 22.4% 3.0% 25% 1.9%
(EIE£#E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EWZIEEI B D7 (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fii# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2 E\\(Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFREIRT (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1BSRELLE2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54E WAAVFIYRBEDE) W3 AVFYREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
EEFHEL—F—Fvr—b Rait e
Q3
5 : X4 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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2024 EFFH BEFV7—b 2ERNEEE

TEE EEEH -

mEEH 7,405
[EPSE :

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 154 254 3F&  4FE
7,405 0 0 0 - -

HRI-DFFEEHZTEIW,
What grade are you in? 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% _ _

=40 WLZ

,  CONBERETICHLYSS REBELELLA, . . o &1e4 12 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when you chose this course? 83.6% 16.4% _ _ _ _
2.ZDFBEIODVWTHBEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Qi COREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R 33 33 459 1677 4,800 266 42 161
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 6.2% 22.6% 64.8% 3.6% 0.6% 2.29%
@ T DB DT R I EY T ) 12 1 266 878 5,873 182 36 170
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 3.6% 11.9% 79.3% 2.5% 0.5% 2.3%
Q3 HROBREMIRYLTC I ADYRTNTT A, L 4o aq ber 200 lsez 362226 79
Your teacher's explanations are easy to listen to and understand. ’ ’ 411% 27.1% 21.5% 4.9% 31% 2.4%
BRIBPEAEN (REPRGEREED) 1. HRADZOBRELBRLBEERDDHICH 3,118 2,084 1,595 249 174 185
Q4 RETID - 41 aa
The course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) are effective in 42.1% 28.1% 21.5% 3.4% 2.3% 2.5%
helping you understand this class. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BEOETIISCT BN RERICTNETOREARTZIRYIRBHEASIOSNATOETH, 3,021 2,067 1,672 272 186 187
Q5  Your teacher gives you adequate opportunities at appropriate times to review what you - 4.0 4.1
have learned. 40.8% 27.9% 22.6% 3.7% 2.5% 2.5%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR B HE, HRTATRBHICR IS 2,762 2,041 1,805 333 261 203
Q6 L7y, FB/EBETITFR—2aviloTVETH, R 39 4.0
Your teacher's approach motivates you to participate actively in class as well as ’ ’ 37.3% 27.6% 24.4% 4.5% 3.5% 2.7%
prepare and review what you have learned. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 3,221 1,912 1,637 249 174 212
Q7  Your teacher maintains an environment conducive to learning (e.g., by stopping - 4.1 4.1
disruptive behavior). 43.5% 25.8% 22.1% 3.4% 2.3% 2.9%
BB ST, HRTE YL TBEICE DSV OBSRE, CORBICBET2EE (UM TFR 208 463 1,520 2,058 3,156 0
M LR—b ZOMOBRERE) ZLTVEI D, R
Q8 ; ] . . 2.0 2.0
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, Manaba 2.8% 6.3% 20.5% 27.8% 42.6% 0.0%
assignments, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEECEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLN, . sg  ag O3 2031 2@z 32 zis 223
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 31.6% 27.4% 30.1% 4.9% 2.9% 3.0%
Q10 ZOBEILI>TEDDRAPEZXADVLENYELID, R 4.0 4.1 2840 2,038 1817 267 252 191
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 38.4% 27.5% 24.5% 3.6% 3.4% 2.6%
(EIE£#E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EWZIEEI B D7 (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fii# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2 E\\(Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFREIRT (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1BSRELLE2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54E WAAVFIYRBEDE) W3 AVFIVR(EEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
B EL—8 —F r—h BT 57
Q1
5 : X4 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Q10 Q2
4 e o
Q2
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Q9 Q3 4
Q5
Q6
Q7
Q8 Q4

Q8

Q9

Qio

Q6



2024 EFFH BEFV7—b 2ERNEEE

BIEE# -
mEEH
B i

(1! Xs 2% %
T my @y B E# HB (%)
1.HRDBEIOVWTHEEELES 1EE 254  3F4E 454
BRI DFEEHA TR, . . . o 330 0 0 ; ;
What grade are you in? 0.0% 100.0%  0.0% 0.0% - -

=40 WLZ

,  CONBERETICHLYSS REBELELLA, . . o 30 s ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when you chose this course? 90.2% 9.8% _ _ _ _
2.ZDBEIOVWTBEELEY 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Qi COREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R 33 33 144 682 2335 ns 7 I
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 4.3% 20.2% 69.3% 3.4% 0.5% 2.3%
Q2 CDREDETEE LB TY D, R 31 31 61 287 2827 88 20 87
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 1.8% 8.5% 83.9% 2.6% 0.6% 2.6%
Q3 HROBREMIRYLTC I ADYRTNTT A, P S AL
Your teacher's explanations are easy to listen to and understand. ’ ’ 42.5% 28.0% 21.1% 3.8% 1.7% 2.9%
HREPEAER (REBVGERESD) 1L HRIHDTDOBRELBRLBEERDHDDOICH 1,495 903 711 110 49 102
Q4 RETID - 41 aa
The course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) are effective in : : 44.4% 26.8% 21.1% 3.3% 1.5% 3.0%
helping you understand this class. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BEOETIISCT BN RERICTNETOREARTZIRYIRBHEASIOSNATOETH, 1,433 960 735 104 33 105
Q5  Your teacher gives you adequate opportunities at appropriate times to review what you - 4.1 4.1
have learned. 42.5% 28.5% 21.8% 3.1% 1.0% 3.1%
BREATICE BOERE2LOICBBNTRoFIYBEME. HATATURIICIREICS 1,300 974 797 119 66 114
Q6 L7y, FB/EBETITFR—2aviloTVETH, R 4.0 4.0
Your teacher's approach motivates you to participate actively in class as well as ’ ’ 38.6% 28.9% 23.6% 3.5% 2.0% 3.4%
prepare and review what you have learned. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 1,495 854 770 96 44 111
Q7  Your teacher maintains an environment conducive to learning (e.g., by stopping - 4.1 4.1
disruptive behavior). 44.4% 25.3% 22.8% 2.8% 1.3% 3.3%
FRER BT, BT FHLTBRICE DSV OB, COMNBICEET 22 B (M TR 73 194 697 973 1,433 0
M LR—b ZOMOBRERE) ZLTVEI D,
Q8 ; ] . . 2.0 2.0
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, Manaba 2.2% 5.8% 20.7% 28.9% 42.5% 0.0%
assignments, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEECEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLN, . a9 g V0% reeT e A3 6e s
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 32.4% 31.5% 27.5% 3.4% 1.9% 3.4%
Q0 COBELEST EOOREPERENENYELLA, S an aq o9 1%
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 42.1% 28.4% 22.0% 2.7% 1.7% 3.1%
(EIE£#E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EWZIEEI B D7 (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/

W1 fii# 3 E3(Too easy)
W1 BT E3(Too slow)
W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)

Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast)

Q8.M5. 3E5RILLE (More than 3 hours)
Q11.Q12. M5

W4, #L\\(Difficult)

W4, 5%\ (Fast)

W4, 265 L E3BSRIRTS (2 - 3 hours)
W4V FIVR(EBEDOX)

W 3. j#t)(Appropriate)

W 3. j#t)(Appropriate)

W3, 1BFRILLE2B5RIKSE (1 - 2 hours)
W34V FIYR(EBDE)

W2. i3 (Easy)

W2, B\ (Slow)

2. 305 LU E 18RI (30 - 60 minutes)
W24V FIYR(ERREDH)

B EL—8 —F r—h BT 57
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2024 EFFH BEFV7—b 2ERNEEE

3k EEEH -

mEEH 2,382
[EPSE :

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 154 254 3F&  4FE
0 0 2,382 0 - -

HRI-DFFEEHZTEIW,
What grade are you in? 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% _ _

=40 WLZ

,  CONBERETICHLYSS REBELELLA, . . . z:e 16e ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when you chose this course? 93.0% 7.0% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
. 86 394 1,760 58 13 71
Q1 COBEOHBE (L) GBI TI D - 3.2 33
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 3.6% 16.5% 73.9% 2.4% 0.5% 3.0%
= . 51 170 2,000 72 20 69
Q2 COBREDETEEBEITIN. ; 31 31
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? 21% 71% 84.0% 3.0% 0.8% 2.9%
Q3 HROBREMIRYLTC I ADYRTNTT A, L an aq e 3
Your teacher's explanations are easy to listen to and understand. 45.7% 26.5% 18.0% 4.1% 2.6% 31%
BRBOERAEN (REPRIGERESD) 1. HRIAAZOBRELBRLBEERDDHOIIH 1,119 621 464 50 53 75
Q4 RIOTID, R 4.2 4.1
The course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) are effective in 47.0% 26.1% 19.5% 21% 2.2% 3.1%
helping you understand this class. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BEOETIISCT BN RERICTNETOREARTZIRYIRBHEASIOSNATOETH, 1,112 618 471 69 37 75
Q5  Your teacher gives you adequate opportunities at appropriate times to review what you - 4.2 4.1
have learned. 46.7% 25.9% 19.8% 2.9% 1.6% 3.1%
BREATICE BOERE2LOICBBNTRoFIYBEME. HATATURIICIREICS 1,008 643 511 82 61 77
Q6 L7y, FB/EBETITFR—2aviloTVETH, R 4.1 4.0
Your teacher's approach motivates you to participate actively in class as well as ’ ’ 42.3% 27.0% 21.5% 3.4% 2.6% 3.2%
prepare and review what you have learned. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 1,190 546 460 48 53 85
Q7  Your teacher maintains an environment conducive to learning (e.g., by stopping - 4.2 4.1
disruptive behavior). 50.0% 22.9% 19.3% 2.0% 2.2% 3.6%
BRERE LA, Ha7E T L T—ERICE DSV ORE, COMBICBET 3% E (TR 63 121 472 826 900 0
M LR—b ZOMOBRERE) ZLTVEI D, R
Q8 ; ] . . 2.0 2.0
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, Manaba 2.6% 5.1% 19.8% 34.7% 37.8% 0.0%
assignments, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEECEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLN, . a0 3g B ez s ¥
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 35.8% 30.0% 25.3% 2.9% 2.4% 3.7%
Q0 COBELEST EOOREPERENENYELLA, L ap a4y MEoemowmosm s
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 47.2% 26.8% 18.3% 2.4% 2.2% 3.1%
(EIE£#E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EWZIEEI B D7 (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fii# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2 E\\(Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFREIRT (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1BSRELLE2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54E WAAVFIYRBEDE) W3 AVFYREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
EEFHEL—F—Fvr—b Rait e
Q1
5 : X4 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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4 e o
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2024 EFFH BEFV7—b 2ERNEEE

pr EEEH -

mEEH 763
B :

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 154 254 3F&  4FE
0 0 0 763 - -

HRI-DFFEEHZTEIW,
What grade are you in? 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% _ _

=40 WLZ

,  CONBERETICHLYSS REBELELLA, . . . 701 62 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when you chose this course? 91.9% 8.1% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
QI COEROBRE (L) EEITTA, T e ! 8
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 21% 16.1% 77.9% 2.8% 0.1% 1.0%
Q  COBEOETERGENTI S ! 12
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 1.3% 4.3% 89.5% 31% 0.1% 1.6%
Q3 HROBREMIRYLTC I ADYRTNTT A, L az o4y Wm0
Your teacher's explanations are easy to listen to and understand. ’ ’ 57.0% 21.4% 16.5% 2.4% 1.3% 1.4%
HRECEAER RECHGENEED) I HRAD CORELBRLBELROBHIIH 427 162 139 12 14 9
Q4 RIOTID, R 43 4.1
The course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) are effective in 56.0% 21.2% 18.2% 1.6% 1.8% 1.2%
helping you understand this class. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BEOETIISCT BN RERICTNETOREARTZIRYIRBHEASIOSNATOETH, 425 169 131 13 14 11
Q5  Your teacher gives you adequate opportunities at appropriate times to review what you - 4.3 4.1
have learned. 55.7% 22.1% 17.2% 1.7% 1.8% 1.4%
BENBICRK - BOERTE 2 DICHBMTR B AE, HIRT D TEBHIIRE IS 394 187 135 20 17 10
Q6 L7y, FB/EBETITFR—2aviloTVETH, R 4.2 4.0
Your teacher's approach motivates you to participate actively in class as well as ’ ’ 51.6% 24.5% 17.7% 2.6% 2.2% 1.3%
prepare and review what you have learned. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 449 143 131 15 12 13
Q7  Your teacher maintains an environment conducive to learning (e.g., by stopping - 4.3 4.1
disruptive behavior). 58.8% 18.7% 17.2% 2.0% 1.6% 1.7%
BRERE LA, Ha7E T L T—ERICE DSV ORE, COMBICBET 3% E (TR 21 47 188 264 243 0
M LR—b ZOMOBRERE) ZLTVEI D, R
Q8 ; ] . . 21 2.0
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, Manaba 2.8% 6.2% 24.6% 34.6% 31.8% 0.0%
assignments, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEECEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLN, L an gg B oomEoWDTE A58
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 40.9% 27.8% 25.0% 2.4% 2.0% 2.0%
Q0 COBELEST EOOREPERENENYELLA, L S
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 54.1% 23.3% 16.9% 1.8% 21% 1.7%
(EIE£#E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EWZIEEI B D7 (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fii# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2 E\\(Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFREIRT (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1BSRELLE2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54E WAAVFIYRBEDE) W3 AVFYREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
B EL—8 —F r—h BT 57
Q1
5 : X4 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Q10 Q2
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2024 EHFFH BEFVI7— BE-IEDHIKEE

e — ...
[ERE g 8,819
EpaE 27.9%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HBIDFEISOVWTESHEILEY 2% 3F4E A4

BREOEEARA TSN, 4242 2330 1648 599 : :

What grade are you in? 48.1%  26.4%  18.7% 6.8% - -

=40 WLZ

,  CONBERETICHLYSS REBELELLA, . . . 7818 1,006 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when you chose this course? 88.6% 11.4% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
. 348 1,817 6,147 264 43 200
Q1 COBEOHBE (L) GBI TI D - 33 33
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 3.9% 20.6% 69.7% 3.0% 0.5% 2.3%
= . 200 770 7,377 209 48 215
Q2 COBREDETEEBEITIN. ; 31 31
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? 2.3% 8.7% 83.6% 2.4% 0.5% 2.4%
Q3 HROBREMIRYLTC I ADYRTNTT A, L an aq ¥ oEITLol7es 3T sz 229
Your teacher's explanations are easy to listen to and understand. 44.7% 26.9% 20.0% 3.8% 21% 2.6%
BRIBPEAEN (REPRGEREED) 1. HRADZOBRELBRLBEERDDHICH 4,037 2,376 1,803 229 142 232
Q4 RIOTID, R 4.2 4.1
The course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) are effective in 45.8% 26.9% 20.4% 2.6% 1.6% 2.6%
helping you understand this class. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BEOETIISCT BN RERICTNETOREARTZIRYIRBHEASIOSNATOETH, 3,935 2,375 1,871 270 137 231
Q5  Your teacher gives you adequate opportunities at appropriate times to review what you - 4.1 4.1
have learned. 44.6% 26.9% 21.2% 3.1% 1.6% 2.6%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR B HE, HRTATRBHICR IS 3,591 2,428 2,022 307 216 255
Q6 L7y, FB/EBETITFR—2aviloTVETH, R 4.0 4.0
Your teacher's approach motivates you to participate actively in class as well as ’ ’ 40.7% 27.5% 22.9% 3.5% 2.4% 2.9%
prepare and review what you have learned. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 4,158 2,131 1,878 246 144 262
Q7  Your teacher maintains an environment conducive to learning (e.g., by stopping - 4.2 4.1
disruptive behavior). 47.1% 24.2% 21.3% 2.8% 1.6% 3.0%
BB ST, HRTE YL TBEICE DSV OBSRE, CORBICBET2EE (UM TFR 246 559 1,842 2,607 3,565 0
M LR—b ZOMOBRERE) ZLTVEI D, R
Q8 ; ] . . 2.0 2.0
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, Manaba 2.8% 6.3% 20.9% 29.6% 40.4% 0.0%
assignments, etc.)? : : : ! ! :
Qo COEECEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLN, . a9 gg %0 @ee2 245 3 18 2
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 33.7% 29.1% 28.3% 3.8% 21% 3.1%
Q10 ZOBEILI>TEDDRAPEZXADVLENYELID, R 4.1 4.1 3826 2413 1899 250 189 242
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 43.4% 27.4% 21.5% 2.8% 21% 2.7%
(EIE£#E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EWZIEEI B D7 (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fii# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2 E\\(Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFREIRT (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1BSRELLE2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54E WAAVFIYRBEDE) W3 AVFYREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
EEFHEL—F—Fvr—b Rait e
Q3
5 : X4 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
e o
Q2
Q3
Q4
Q5
Q9 Q5
Q6
Q7
Q8
Q9
Q10

Q7



2024 EHFFH BEFVI7— BE-IEDHIKEE

D e [ p—

[ERE g 5,101
EpaE 26.8%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 2% 3F4&E 4F4
3,163 1,040 734 164 - -

HRI-DFFEEHZTEIW,
What grade are you in? 62.0% 20.4% 14.4% 3.2% _ _

=40 WLZ

,  CONBERETICHLYSS REBELELLA, . . o A% Te4 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when you chose this course? 85.0% 15.0% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
. 357 1,059 3,342 194 30 119
Q1 COBEOHBE (L) GBI TI D . 33 33
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 7.0% 20.8% 65.5% 3.8% 0.6% 2.3%
PR . 188 598 4,006 157 29 123
Q2 COBREDETEEBEITIN. ; 32 31
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 3.7% 11.7% 78.5% 31% 0.6% 2.4%
Q3 HROBREMIRYLTC I ADYRTNTT A, L a0 aq 20 MsTR 1080 s AT 132
Your teacher's explanations are easy to listen to and understand. ’ ’ 40.4% 26.9% 21.4% 5.4% 3.4% 2.6%
BRIBPEAEN (REPRGEREED) 1. HRADZOBRELBRLBEERDDHICH 2,122 1,394 1,106 192 148 139
Q4 RIOTID, R 4.0 4.1
The course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) are effective in 41.6% 27.3% 21.7% 3.8% 2.9% 2.7%
helping you understand this class. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BEOETIISCT BN RERICTNETOREARTZIRYIRBHEASIOSNATOETH, 2,056 1,439 1,138 188 133 147
Q5  Your teacher gives you adequate opportunities at appropriate times to review what you - 4.0 4.1
have learned. 40.3% 28.2% 22.3% 3.7% 2.6% 2.9%
BEARICHERE -BOEREDOICHENTRoRYMEAIE, HIRF A TEEHIIREICSM 1,873 1,417 1,226 247 189 149
Q6 L7y, FB/EBETITFR—2aviloTVETH, R 39 4.0
Your teacher's approach motivates you to participate actively in class as well as ’ ’ 36.7% 27.8% 24.0% 4.8% 3.7% 2.9%
prepare and review what you have learned. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 2,197 1,324 1,120 162 139 159
Q7  Your teacher maintains an environment conducive to learning (e.g., by stopping - 4.1 4.1
disruptive behavior). 43.1% 26.0% 22.0% 3.2% 2.7% 3.1%
BB ST, HRTE YL TBEICE DSV OBSRE, CORBICBET2EE (UM TFR 119 266 1,035 1,514 2,167 0
M LR—b ZOMOBRERE) ZLTVEI D, R
Q8 ; ] . . 2.0 2.0
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, Manaba 2.3% 5.2% 20.3% 29.7% 42.5% 0.0%
assignments, etc.)? : : : ! : :
Qo COEECEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLN, . sy g B0 1R lasT 2 169 6
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 31.9% 28.5% 28.6% 4.5% 3.3% 3.2%
Q10 ZOBEILI>TEDDRAPEZXADVLENYELID, R 4.0 4.1 1.970 1,398 1.225 179 188 141
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 38.6% 27.4% 24.0% 3.5% 3.7% 2.8%
(EIE£#E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EWZIEEI B D7 (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fii# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2 E\\(Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFREIRT (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1BSRELLE2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54E WAAVFIYRBEDE) W3 AVFYREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
EEFHEL—F—Fvr—b Rait e
Q3
5 : X4 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
e o
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Q7



2024 EFFH BEFV7—b FERKEER

mEeE [ 15,517
EIEEE 4,062
EpaE 26.2%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HBIDFEISOVWTESHEILEY 2% 3F4E A4

BRI DEEERA TS, 2073 1028 700 261 ; ;

What grade are you in? 51.0% 253% 17.2% 6.4% - -

=40 WLZ

,  CONBERETICHLYSS REBELELLA, . . . 3885 497 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when you chose this course? 87.8% 12.2% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
. 239 942 2,680 98 17 86
Q1 COBEOHBE (L) GBI TI D B 33 33
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 5.9% 23.0% 66.0% 2.4% 0.4% 21%
= . 127 441 3,281 115 14 84
Q2 COBREDETEEBEITIN. ; 31 31
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 31% 10.9% 80.8% 2.8% 0.3% 21%
Q3 HROBREMIRYLTC I ADYRTNTT A, L a0 aq VB R0 Bel 198 N30
Your teacher's explanations are easy to listen to and understand. ’ ’ 40.5% 28.3% 21.2% 4.9% 2.8% 2.3%
BRIBPEAEN (REPRGEREED) 1. HRADZOBRELBRLBEERDDHICH 1,695 1,165 873 135 99 95
Q4 RETID - 41 aa
The course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) are effective in 41.7% 28.7% 21.5% 3.3% 2.4% 2.3%
helping you understand this class. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BEOETIISCT BN RERICTNETOREARTZIRYIRBHEASIOSNATOETH, 1,641 1,184 891 149 96 101
Q5  Your teacher gives you adequate opportunities at appropriate times to review what you - 4.0 4.1
have learned. 40.4% 29.1% 21.9% 3.7% 2.4% 2.5%
BEARICHERE -BOEREDOICHENTRoRYMEAIE, HIRF A TEEHIIREICSM 1,469 1,174 995 181 134 109
Q6 L7y, FB/EBETITFR—2aviloTVETH, R 39 4.0
Your teacher's approach motivates you to participate actively in class as well as ’ ’ 36.2% 28.9% 24.5% 4.5% 3.3% 2.7%
prepare and review what you have learned. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 1,807 1,042 902 112 89 110
Q7  Your teacher maintains an environment conducive to learning (e.g., by stopping - 4.1 4.1
disruptive behavior). 44.5% 25.7% 22.2% 2.8% 2.2% 2.7%
FRER BT, BT FHLTBRICE DSV OB, COMNBICEET 22 B (M TR 98 214 833 1,353 1,564 0
M LR—b ZOMOBRERE) ZLTVEI D, R
Q8 ; ] . . 2.0 2.0
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, Manaba 2.4% 5.3% 20.5% 33.3% 38.5% 0.0%
assignments, etc.)? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Qo COEECEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLN, . sy g 1B 126 20780z
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 29.1% 30.7% 29.7% 4.4% 31% 3.0%
Q0 COBELEST EOOREPERENENYELLA, L a0 aq P e Tz lae 100
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 38.5% 29.5% 23.3% 3.2% 31% 25%
(EIE£#E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EWZIEEI B D7 (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fii# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2 E\\(Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFREIRT (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1BSRELLE2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54E WAAVFIYRBEDE) W3 AVFIVR(EEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
B EL—8 —F r—h BT 57
Q3
5 : X4 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
2 at
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Q7



2024 EFFH BEFV7—b FERKEER

HEtaeE [ 8,895

[ERE g 2,666
EpaE 30.0%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 154 254 3F&  4FE
1,506 536 483 141 - -

HRI-DFFEEHZTEIW,
What grade are you in? 56.5% 20.1% 18.1% 5.3% _ _

=40 WLZ

»  CONBERBIBHEYSS S AEBRLELLD, ) ) ool s ) ) )
Did you refer to the syllabus when you chose this course? 86.8% 13.2% _ _ _ _
2.ZDFBEIODVWTHBEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
. 163 551 1,798 83 6 65
Q1 COBEOHBE (L) GBI TI D B 33 33
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 6.1% 20.7% 67.4% 3.1% 0.2% 2.4%
= . 84 256 2,164 75 13 74
Q2 COBREDETEEBEITIN. ; 31 31
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 3.2% 9.6% 81.2% 2.8% 0.5% 2.8%
Q3 HROBREMIRYLTC I ADYRTNTT A, L a0 aq VOO oe mesAm2 93 e
Your teacher's explanations are easy to listen to and understand. ’ ’ 40.5% 26.4% 21.1% 5.7% 3.5% 2.8%
BRBOERAEN (REPRIGERESD) 1. HRIAAZOBRELBRLBEERDDHOIIH 1,136 731 566 94 62 77
Q4 RETID - 41 aa
The course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) are effective in 42.6% 27.4% 21.2% 3.5% 2.3% 2.9%
helping you understand this class. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BEOETIISCT BN RERICTNETOREARTZIRYIRBHEASIOSNATOETH, 1,072 735 599 114 66 80
Q5  Your teacher gives you adequate opportunities at appropriate times to review what you - 4.0 4.1
have learned. 40.2% 27.6% 22.5% 4.3% 2.5% 3.0%
BENBICRK - BOERTE 2 DICHBMTR B AE, HIRT D TEBHIIRE IS 993 732 621 126 1m 83
Q6 L7y, FB/EBETITFR—2aviloTVETH, R 39 4.0
Your teacher's approach motivates you to participate actively in class as well as ’ ’ 37.2% 27.5% 23.3% 4.7% 4.2% 3.1%
prepare and review what you have learned. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 1,197 684 541 97 67 80
Q7  Your teacher maintains an environment conducive to learning (e.g., by stopping - 4.1 4.1
disruptive behavior). 44.9% 25.7% 20.3% 3.6% 2.5% 3.0%
FRER BT, BT FHLTBRICE DSV OB, COMNBICEET 22 B (M TR 65 176 587 793 1,045 0
M LR—b ZOMOBRERE) ZLTVEI D, R
Q8 ; ] . . 2.0 2.0
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, Manaba 2.4% 6.6% 22.0% 29.7% 39.2% 0.0%
assignments, etc.)? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Qo COEECEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLN, . a9 g9 P79 m T %
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 33.0% 29.2% 27.1% 4.7% 2.7% 3.4%
Q0 COBELEST EOOREPERENENYELLA, A
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 40.7% 27.8% 21.8% 3.6% 3.3% 2.9%
(EIE£#E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EWZIEEI B D7 (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fii# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2 E\\(Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFREIRT (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1BSRELLE2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54E WAAVFIYRBEDE) W3 AVFYREEDE) W2 ATV RERHRHDH)
EEFHEL—F—Fvr—b Rait e
Q3
5 : X4 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
2 at
Q2
Q3
Q4
Q5
Q9 Q5
Q6
Q7
Q8
Q9
Q10

Q7



2024 EFFH BEFV7—b FERKEER

STmMR S Bl 6,628
EIEEE 2,284
EpaE 34.5%

EE e $§ E% B RLL(%)

1.HBIDFEISOVWTESHEILEY 15E 25% 3F% 4%

BREDEEEHA TS, 1364 540 297 8 ’ ’

What grade are you in? 59.7%  23.6%  13.0% 3.6% - -

=40 WLZ

,  CONBERETICHLYSS REBELELLA, . . . zoaz 242 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when you chose this course? 89.4% 10.6% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
] 90 441 1,621 86 12 34
Q1 COBEOHBE (L) GBI TI D - 3.2 33
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 3.9% 19.3% 71.0% 3.8% 0.5% 1.5%
= . 58 186 1,955 40 9 36
Q2 COBREDETEEBEITIN. ; 31 31
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? 2.5% 8.1% 85.6% 1.8% 0.4% 1.6%
Q3 HROBREMIRYLTC I ADYRTNTT A, S N
Your teacher's explanations are easy to listen to and understand. 47.3% 27.3% 19.4% 2.4% 1.7% 1.9%
HRECEAER RECHGENEED) I HRAD CORELBRLBELROBHIIH 1,149 597 413 48 35 42
Q4 RIOTID, - 4.2 4.1
The course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) are effective in 50.3% 26.1% 18.1% 21% 1.5% 1.8%
helping you understand this class. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BEOETIISCT BN RERICTNETOREARTZIRYIRBHEASIOSNATOETH, 1,094 638 432 44 33 43
Q5  Your teacher gives you adequate opportunities at appropriate times to review what you - 4.2 4.1
have learned. 47.9% 27.9% 18.9% 1.9% 1.4% 1.9%
BREATICE BOERE2LOICBBNTRoFIYBEME. HATATURIICIREICS 1,019 654 462 63 43 43
Q6 L7y, FB/EBETITFR—2aviloTVETH, R 4.1 4.0
Your teacher's approach motivates you to participate actively in class as well as ’ ’ 44.6% 28.6% 20.2% 2.8% 1.9% 1.9%
prepare and review what you have learned. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 1,099 575 468 51 39 52
Q7  Your teacher maintains an environment conducive to learning (e.g., by stopping - 4.2 4.1
disruptive behavior). 48.1% 25.2% 20.5% 2.2% 1.7% 2.3%
BERE LN, Hatcld, FHLT—BRICE DSV OB, CORBICEET 3% E (N TR 96 255 657 617 659 0
M LR—b ZOMOBRERE) ZLTVEI D, R
Q8 ; ] . . 23 2.0
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, Manaba 4.2% 11.2% 28.8% 27.0% 28.9% 0.0%
assignments, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEECEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLN, . a0 ag B mmoosm 4 49
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 37.3% 30.5% 25.7% 25% 1.8% 21%
Q0 COBELEST EOOREPERENENYELLA, A
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 451% 27.6% 21.4% 21% 1.9% 1.9%
(EIE£#E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EWZIEEI B D7 (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fii# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2 E\\(Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFREIRT (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1BSRELLE2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54E WAAVFIYRBEDE) W3 AVFYREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
EEFHEL—F—Fvr—b Rait e
Q3
5 : X4 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
e o
Q2
Q3
Q4
Q5
Q9 Q5
Q6
Q7
Q8
Q9
Q10

Q7



2024 EFFH BEFV7—b FERKEER

e EEEH 9,066

[ERE g 2,159
EpaE 23.8%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 154 254 3F&  4FE
1,207 525 306 121 - -

HRI-DFFEEHZTEIW,
What grade are you in? 55.9% 24.3% 14.2% 5.6% _ _

=40 WLZ

,  CONBERETICHLYSS REBELELLA, . . I ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when you chose this course? 85.9% 14.1% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Qi C@#&%@%ﬁ%lﬁ(l/f\')l«) lii@t_J]’C*‘d‘fJ‘e R 33 33 123 498 1:391 75 2 53
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 5.7% 23.0% 64.4% 3.5% 1.0% 2.5%
Q2 :w#&#@i&ﬁiﬁ_lﬁmﬁtﬂf?ﬁ‘a R 31 31 58 226 1724 62 2 66
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? 2.7% 10.5% 79.9% 2.9% 1.1% 31%
Q3 HROBREMIRYLTC I ADYRTNTT A, L a0 aq e 3w 37263
Your teacher's explanations are easy to listen to and understand. 42.0% 26.5% 20.5% 4.8% 3.3% 2.9%
HRECEAER RECHGENEED) I HRAD CORELBRLBELROBHIIH 925 578 457 72 58 69
Q4 RIOTID, - 4.1 4.1
The course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) are effective in 42.8% 26.8% 21.2% 3.3% 2.7% 3.2%
helping you understand this class. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BEOETIISCT BN RERICTNETOREARTZIRYIRBHEASIOSNATOETH, 924 558 493 67 53 64
Q5  Your teacher gives you adequate opportunities at appropriate times to review what you - 4.1 4.1
have learned. 42.8% 25.8% 22.8% 3.1% 2.5% 3.0%
BENBICRK - BOERTE 2 DICHBMTR B AE, HIRT D TEBHIIRE IS 816 591 527 84 71 70
Q6 L7y, FB/EBETITFR—2aviloTVETH, R 4.0 4.0
Your teacher's approach motivates you to participate actively in class as well as ’ ’ 37.8% 27.4% 24.4% 3.9% 3.3% 3.2%
prepare and review what you have learned. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 972 493 490 77 52 75
Q7  Your teacher maintains an environment conducive to learning (e.g., by stopping - 4.1 4.1
disruptive behavior). 45.0% 22.8% 22.7% 3.6% 2.4% 3.5%
BRERE LA, Ha7E T L T—ERICE DSV ORE, COMBICBET 3% E (TR 60 106 447 681 865 0
M LR—b ZOMOBRERE) ZLTVEI D, R
Q8 ; ] . . 2.0 2.0
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, Manaba 2.8% 4.9% 20.7% 31.5% 40.1% 0.0%
assignments, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEECEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLN, e
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 31.9% 25.8% 30.8% 5.0% 3.0% 3.6%
Q0 COBELEST EOOREPERENENYELLA, L a0 aq  BYo%ee s 807089
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 39.4% 26.2% 24.2% 3.7% 3.2% 3.2%
(EIE£#E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EWZIEEI B D7 (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fii# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2 E\\(Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFREIRT (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1BSRELLE2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54E WAAVFIYRBEDE) W3 AVFYREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
EEFHEL—F—Fvr—b Rait e
Q3
5 : X4 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
e o
Q2
Q3
Q4
Q5
Q9 Q5
Q6
Q7
Q8
Q9
Q10

Q7



2024 EFFH BEFV7—b FERKEER

R — YRR EiEE 10,487

[ERE g 2,749
EpaE 26.2%

BNE RS 2% " .
L 5, HRLL(%)
1.HRFDBEIIOVTHSEEILET 184 2854 3F4E  4F4E
BRIEDEEEBA TS, . . o LS T 5% 157 : :
What grade are you in? 45.7% 27.0% 21.7% 5.7% _ _
=4 A A3
,  CONBERETICHLYSS REBELELLA, . . A Lo ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when you chose this course? 86.4% 13.6% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Qi COREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R 32 33 90 448 1,999 16 7 81
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 3.3% 16.2% 72.7% 4.0% 0.6% 2.9%
Q2 CDREDETEE LB TY D, R 31 31 61 259 2,259 4 18 8
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? 2.2% 9.4% 82.2% 2.7% 0.7% 2.8%
Q3 HROBREMIRYLTC I ADYRTNTT A, P e e
Your teacher's explanations are easy to listen to and understand. ’ ’ 46.7% 25.29% 20.0% 3.6% 1.4% 31%
BRBOERAEN (REPRIGERESD) 1. HRIAAZOBRELBRLBEERDDHOIIH 1,254 699 600 72 36 88
Q4 RETID - 42 4a
The course materials (textt_)ook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) are effective in : : 45.6% 25.4% 21.8% 2.6% 1.3% 3.2%
helping you understand this class.
BEOETIISCT BN RERICTNETOREARTZIRYIRBHEASIOSNATOETH, 1,260 699 594 84 22 90
Q5  Your teacher gives you adequate opportunities at appropriate times to review what you - 4.2 4.1
have learned. 45.8% 25.4% 21.6% 3.1% 0.8% 3.3%
BREATICE BOERE2LOICBBNTRoFIYBEME. HATATURIICIREICS 1,167 694 643 100 46 99
Q6 L7y, FB/EBETITFR—2aviloTVETH, R 4.1 4.0
Your teacher's a_pproach motivates you to participate actively in class as well as ’ ’ 42.5% 25.29% 23.4% 3.6% 1.7% 3.6%
prepare and review what you have learned.
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 1,280 661 597 71 36 104
Q7  Your teacher maintains an environment conducive to learning (e.g., by stopping - 4.2 4.1
disruptive behavior). 46.6% 24.0% 21.7% 2.6% 1.3% 3.8%
FRER BT, BT FHLTBRICE DSV OB, COMNBICEET 22 B (M TR 46 74 353 677 1,599 0
M LR—b ZOMOBRERE) ZLTVEI D, R
as H. h kd tudy for this cl includi i ts, Manab. 17 20
ow many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, Manaba 1.7% 2.7% 12.8% 24.6% 58.2% 0.0%
assignments, etc.)?
Qo COEECEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLN, . a0 zg B0 29 %
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 36.1% 26.9% 28.1% 3.3% 1.9% 3.7%
Q0 COBELEST EOOREPERENENYELLA, P S e
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 46.1% 24.6% 21.2% 2.7% 1.9% 3.4%
(EIE£#E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EWZIEEI B D7 (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fii# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2 E\\(Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFREIRT (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1BSRELLE2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54E WAAVFIYRBEDE) W3 AVFIVR(EEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
B EL—8 —F r—h BT 57
Q3
5 : X4 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
e o
Q2
Q3
Q4
Q5
Q9 Q5
Q6
Q7
Q8
Q9
Q10

Q7



2024 EFEFH BEFV— BEE%EER

[ERE g 8,585
EpaE 25.5%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 2% 3F4&E 4F4
4,003 2,295 1,786 501 - -

HRI-DFFEEHZTEIW,
What grade are you in? 46.6% 26.7% 20.8% 5.8% _ _

=40 WLZ

,  CONBERETICHLYSS REBELELLA, . . . Tres Te2 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when you chose this course? 90.8% 9.2% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Qi COREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R 33 33 431 1,940 5761 214 39 200
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 5.0% 22.6% 67.1% 2.5% 0.5% 2.3%
@ T DB DT R I EY T ) 1 1 219 844 7,048 212 44 218
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 2.6% 9.8% 82.1% 2.5% 0.5% 2.5%
Q3 HROBREMIRYLTC I ADYRTNTT A, C 40 aq 7B 2A00 1864396 2z 235
Your teacher's explanations are easy to listen to and understand. ’ ’ 40.5% 28.0% 21.7% 4.6% 2.5% 2.7%
BRIBPEAEN (REPRGEREED) 1. HRADZOBRELBRLBEERDDHICH 3,676 2,370 1,862 264 177 236
Q4 RIOTID, R 4.1 4.1
The course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) are effective in 42.8% 27.6% 21.7% 3.1% 21% 2.7%
helping you understand this class. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BEOETIISCT BN RERICTNETOREARTZIRYIRBHEASIOSNATOETH, 3,656 2,405 1,934 292 157 241
Q5  Your teacher gives you adequate opportunities at appropriate times to review what you - 4.1 4.1
have learned. 41.4% 28.0% 22.5% 3.4% 1.8% 2.8%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR B HE, HRTATRBHICR IS 3,179 2,440 2,106 372 231 257
Q6 L7y, FB/EBETITFR—2aviloTVETH, R 4.0 4.0
Your teacher's approach motivates you to participate actively in class as well as ’ ’ 37.0% 28.4% 24.5% 4.3% 2.7% 3.0%
prepare and review what you have learned. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 3,796 2,134 1,944 269 173 269
Q7  Your teacher maintains an environment conducive to learning (e.g., by stopping - 4.1 4.1
disruptive behavior). 44.2% 24.9% 22.6% 3.1% 2.0% 3.1%
BB ST, HRTE YL TBEICE DSV OBSRE, CORBICBET2EE (UM TFR 193 495 1,778 2,670 3,449 0
M LR—b ZOMOBRERE) ZLTVEI D, R
Q8 ; ] . . 2.0 2.0
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, Manaba 2.2% 5.8% 20.7% 31.1% 40.2% 0.0%
assignments, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEECEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLN, . ag g P03 Eesz o zs 3 Z9 2w
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 31.0% 29.5% 29.6% 4.1% 2.6% 3.2%
Q10 ZOBEILI>TEDDRAPEZXADVLENYELID, R 4.0 4.1 3,508 24n 1,936 281 207 242
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 40.9% 28.1% 22.6% 3.3% 2.4% 2.8%
(EIE£#E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EWZIEEI B D7 (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fii# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2 E\\(Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFREIRT (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1BSRELLE2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54E WAAVFIYRBEDE) W3 AVFYREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
EEFHEL—F—Fvr—b Rait e
Q3
5 : X4 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
e o
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2024 EFEFH BEFV— BEE%EER

HE(£3) Bl 4,801
EIEEE 1179
EpaE 24.6%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 2% 3F4&E 4F4
522 254 225 178 - -

BREDEEEHA TS,
What grade are you in? 443% 215% 19.1%  15.1% - -

=40 WLZ

,  CONBERETICHLYSS REBELELLA, . . . 983 226 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when you chose this course? 80.8% 19.2% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COBEORRE (LAL)GEOTTA. L ° 26
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 2.0% 10.0% 81.8% 3.6% 0.4% 2.2%
Q2 ZOFREDETEREIENTY D, R 3.0 31 13 47 1,081 33 6 2
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 1.1% 4.0% 89.1% 2.8% 0.5% 2.5%
Q3 HROBREMIRYLTC I ADYRTNTT A, S aa oaq  ® 2 F
Your teacher's explanations are easy to listen to and understand. ’ ’ 58.3% 22.0% 14.6% 1.7% 1.2% 2.3%
HRECEAER RECHGENEED) I HRAD CORELBRLBELROBHIIH 641 286 195 19 1M 27
Q4 RIOTID, - 4.3 4.1
The course materials (textt_)ook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) are effective in 54.4% 24.3% 16.5% 1.6% 0.9% 2.3%
helping you understand this class.
BEOETIISCT BN RERICTNETOREARTZIRYIRBHEASIOSNATOETH, 620 297 196 26 12 28
Q5  Your teacher gives you adequate opportunities at appropriate times to review what you - 4.3 4.1
have learned. 52.6% 25.2% 16.6% 2.2% 1.0% 2.4%
BENBICRK - BOERTE 2 DICHBMTR B AE, HIRT D TEBHIIRE IS 613 302 184 23 28 29
Q6 L7y, FB/EBETITFR—2aviloTVETH, R 43 4.0
Your teacher's approach motivates you to participate actively in class as well as ’ ’ 52.0% 25.6% 15.6% 2.0% 2.4% 25%
prepare and review what you have learned. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 660 261 191 22 14 31
Q7  Your teacher maintains an environment conducive to learning (e.g., by stopping - 4.3 4.1
disruptive behavior). 56.0% 22.1% 16.2% 1.9% 1.2% 2.6%
BRERE LA, Ha7E T L T—ERICE DSV ORE, COMBICBET 3% E (TR 55 82 265 270 507 0
M LR—b ZOMOBRERE) ZLTVEI D, R
Q8 ; ] . . 21 2.0
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, Manaba 4.7% 7.0% 22.5% 22.9% 43.0% 0.0%
assignments, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEECEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLN, L an gg T F 2w
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 40.2% 30.1% 22.5% 2.6% 1.0% 3.6%
Q0 COBELEST EOOREPERENENYELLA, L az oaq %28
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 51.7% 26.2% 15.9% 1.6% 1.7% 3.0%
(EIE£#E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EWZIEEI B D7 (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fii# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2 E\\(Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFREIRT (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1BSRELLE2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54E WAAVFIYRBEDE) W3 AVFYREEDE) W2 AV TV RERHR D)
EEFHEL—F—Fvr—b Rait e
Q3
5 : X4 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
e o
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2024 EFEFH BEFV— BEE%EER

[ERE g 2,174
EpaE 37.2%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 154 254 3F&  4FE
1,615 463 81 15 - -

HRI-DFFEEHZTEIW,
What grade are you in? 74.3% 21.3% 3.7% 0.7% _ _

=40 WLZ

,  CONBERETICHLYSS REBELELLA, . . . e 503 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when you chose this course? 76.9% 23.1% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Qi COREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R 33 33 167 483 1370 104 10 40
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 7.7% 22.0% 63.0% 4.8% 0.5% 1.8%
Q2 ZOFREDETEREIENTY D, R 32 31 95 263 1,680 I 15 48
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 4.4% 12.1% 77.3% 3.4% 0.7% 2.2%
Q3 HROBREMIRYLTC I ADYRTNTT A, C ae  aq FOoo03 e iz 05 48
Your teacher's explanations are easy to listen to and understand. ’ ’ 40.0% 27.7% 19.7% 5.6% 4.8% 21%
HRECEAER RECHGENEED) I HRAD CORELBRLBELROBHIIH 899 629 427 90 83 46
Q4 RIOTID, - 4.0 4.1
The course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) are effective in 41.4% 28.9% 19.6% 4.1% 3.8% 21%
helping you understand this class. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BEOETIISCT BN RERICTNETOREARTZIRYIRBHEASIOSNATOETH, 881 620 448 89 88 48
Q5  Your teacher gives you adequate opportunities at appropriate times to review what you - 4.0 4.1
have learned. 40.5% 28.5% 20.6% 4.1% 4.0% 2.2%
BENBICRK - BOERTE 2 DICHBMTR B AE, HIRT D TEBHIIRE IS 798 611 497 100 116 52
Q6 L7y, FB/EBETITFR—2aviloTVETH, R 39 4.0
Your teacher's approach motivates you to participate actively in class as well as ’ ’ 36.7% 28.1% 22.9% 4.6% 5.3% 2.4%
prepare and review what you have learned. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 958 590 430 69 78 49
Q7  Your teacher maintains an environment conducive to learning (e.g., by stopping - 4.1 4.1
disruptive behavior). 44.1% 27.1% 19.8% 3.2% 3.6% 2.3%
BRERE LA, Ha7E T L T—ERICE DSV ORE, COMBICBET 3% E (TR 70 161 446 676 821 0
M LR—b ZOMOBRERE) ZLTVEI D, R
Q8 ; ] . . 21 2.0
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, Manaba 3.2% 7.4% 20.5% 31.1% 37.8% 0.0%
assignments, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEECEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLN, . 3g  gg % %™ @6 Ao 96 e
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 30.6% 27.5% 29.3% 5.7% 4.4% 25%
Q0 COBELEST EOOREPERENENYELLA, . sy aq %6 80 v B2l 4B
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 35.09 26.7% 26.4% 3.8% 5.7% 2.2%
(EIE£#E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EWZIEEI B D7 (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fii# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2 E\\(Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFREIRT (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1BSRELLE2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54E WAAVFIYRBEDE) W3 AVFYREEDE) W2 ATV RERHRHDH)
EEFHEL—F—Fvr—b Rait e
Q3
5 : X4 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
e o
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2024 EFEFH BEFV— BEE%EER

s Bl 2,010
BEEH 472
EpaE 23.5%

EE e $§ E% B RLL(%)

1.HBIDFEISOVWTESHEILEY 2% 3F4E A4

BRIOPEERATIESNY, 257 107 o7 1 i ’

What grade are you in? 53.2%  22.7%  20.6% 3.6% - -

=40 WLZ

o IOMBEBETRLHIYSS N AEBRLELLD, ) ) ) a7 > ’ ’ ’ ’
Did you refer to the syllabus when you chose this course? 88.3% 11.7% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
. 12 38 358 39 9 16
Q1 :m&#_@%ﬁ%ﬁ(b_&») t:ﬁt}]'c-g“b\e R 3.0 33
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 2.5% 8.1% 75.8% 8.3% 1.9% 3.4%
PR . 5 13 421 15 5 13
Q2 COBREDETEEBEITIN. . 3.0 3.1
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? 1.1% 2.8% 89.2% 3.2% 11% 2.8%
03 BEOBBEBHIRYST E ADIRTITTA, 4z oaq B 2 18
Your teacher's explanations are easy to listen to and understand. 54.9% 17.4% 20.6% 3.0% 0.4% 3.8%
HRECEAER RECHGENEED) I HRAD CORELBRLBELROBHIIH 219 86 132 9 6 20
Qs RETID - 41 a1
The course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) are effective in 46.4% 18.2% 28.0% 1.9% 1.3% 4.2%
helping you understand this class. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BEDETICHEUT B ARFRICZENETORENBTEIRVIEIERNSIONTVET D, 249 87 107 7 1 21
Q5  Your teacher gives you adequate opportunities at appropriate times to review what you - 4.3 4.1
have learned. 52.8% 18.4% 22.7% 1.5% 0.2% 4.4%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR B HE, HRTATRBHICR IS 242 86 101 15 4 24
Q6 L7y, FB/EBETITFR—2aviloTVETH, R 4.2 4.0
Your teacher's approach motivates you to participate actively in class as well as ’ ’ 51.3% 18.2% 21.4% 3.2% 0.8% 51%
prepare and review what you have learned. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 246 99 93 7 2 25
Q7  Your teacher maintains an environment conducive to learning (e.g., by stopping - 4.3 4.1
disruptive behavior). 52.1% 21.0% 19.7% 1.5% 0.4% 5.3%
BB ST, HRTE YL TBEICE DSV OBSRE, CORBICBET2EE (UM TFR 12 14 50 76 320 0
M LR—b ZOMOBRERE) ZLTVEI D, R
Q8 ; ] . . 1.6 2.0
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, Manaba 2.5% 3.0% 10.6% 16.1% 67.8% 0.0%
assignments, etc.)? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q9 ZOBEILL>T UINAFTRINKEEBFEERTIHLLD, _ 4.1 3.9 215 9 121 & 10 =
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 45.6% 20.1% 25.6% 1.7% 2.1% 4.9%
Q10 ZOBEILI>TEDDRAPEZXADVLENYELID, R 4.2 4.1 242 3 102 10 6 19
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 51.3% 19.7% 21.6% 2.1% 1.3% 4.0%
(EIE£#E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EWZIEEI B D7 (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fii# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2 E\\(Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFREIRT (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1BSRELLE2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54E WAAVFIYRBEDE) W3 AVFYREEDE) W2 ATV RERHRHDH)
B EL—8 —F r—h BT 57
Q3
5 : X4 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
2 at
o
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Q7



2024 EFEFH BEFV— BEE%EER

- T

[ERE g 818
EpaE 47.0%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 2% 3F4&E 4F4
733 55 26 4 - -

HRI-DFFEEHZTEIW,
What grade are you in? 89.6% 6.7% 3.2% 0.5% - -

=40 WLZ

,  CONBERETICHLYSS REBELELLA, . . . 664 154 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when you chose this course? 81.2% 18.8% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Qi COFREDHSZE (LRIV) ILETT D, ) 32 33 33 146 568 44 10 17
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 4.0% 17.8% 69.4% 5.4% 1.2% 21%
Q  COBEOETERGENTI A 2 13
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 4.0% 10.8% 81.4% 1.8% 0.2% 1.6%
Q3 HROBREMIRYLTC I ADYRTNTT A, L a4y B oo m 7
Your teacher's explanations are easy to listen to and understand. ’ ’ 46.9% 28.4% 18.5% 2.8% 1.3% 21%
HRECEAER RECHGENEED) I HRAD CORELBRLBELROBHIIH 393 215 162 23 5 20
Q4 RIOTID, - 4.2 4.1
The course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) are effective in 48.0% 26.3% 19.8% 2.8% 0.6% 2.4%
helping you understand this class. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BEOETIISCT BN RERICTNETOREARTZIRYIRBHEASIOSNATOETH, 373 232 171 18 5 19
Q5  Your teacher gives you adequate opportunities at appropriate times to review what you - 4.2 4.1
have learned. 45.6% 28.4% 20.9% 2.2% 0.6% 2.3%
BENBICRK - BOERTE 2 DICHBMTR B AE, HIRT D TEBHIIRE IS 338 238 184 22 13 23
Q6 L7y, FB/EBETITFR—2aviloTVETH, R 4.1 4.0
Your teacher's approach motivates you to participate actively in class as well as ’ ’ 41.3% 29.1% 22.5% 2.7% 1.6% 2.8%
prepare and review what you have learned. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 378 216 166 23 8 27
Q7  Your teacher maintains an environment conducive to learning (e.g., by stopping - 4.2 4.1
disruptive behavior). 46.2% 26.4% 20.3% 2.8% 1.0% 3.3%
BRERE LA, Ha7E T L T—ERICE DSV ORE, COMBICBET 3% E (TR 25 48 186 195 364 0
M LR—b ZOMOBRERE) ZLTVEI D, R
Q8 ; ] . . 2.0 2.0
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, Manaba 3.1% 5.9% 22.7% 23.8% 44.5% 0.0%
assignments, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEECEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLN, . a0 zg Bt 223 e 2
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 35.9% 31.9% 25.9% 2.8% 0.7% 2.7%
Q0 COBELEST EOOREPERENENYELLA, S an oaq B B 8 19
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 411% 31.5% 21.9% 2.2% 1.0% 2.3%
(EIE£#E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EWZIEEI B D7 (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fii# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 53 ¥%(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2 E\\(Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265 L E3BFREIRT (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1BSRELLE2B5RRT (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1B$RIK (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. W5 54E WAAVFIYRBEDE) W3 AVFYREEDE) W2 ATV RERHRHDH)
EEFHEL—F—Fvr—b Rait e
Q3
5 : X4 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
e o
Q2
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Q9 Q5
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2024 EFEFH BEFV— BEE%EER

[ERE g 692
EpaE 27.1%

BNE RS 2% " .
%
T J T EZ#H AL (%)
1.HRDBICOVWTHEEEILET 2% 3FE 4F4E
BRIEDEEERATIEEN, i i oo B e e a8 ] ]
What grade are you in? 40.6% 28.3% 24.1% 6.9% _ _
=4 A A3
,  CONBERETICHLYSS REBELELLA, . . . 652 40 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when you chose this course? 94.2% 5.8% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Qi COREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R 33 33 38 181 468 15 0 20
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 5.5% 21.8% 67.6% 2.2% 0.0% 2.9%
Q2 :w#&#@i&ﬁiﬁ_ﬁt:iﬁtﬂfj‘ﬁ‘a R 32 31 22 ns 517 18 5 7
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? 3.2% 16.3% 74.7% 2.6% 0.7% 2.5%
Q3 HROBREMIRYLTC I ADYRTNTT A, P " 19
Your teacher's explanations are easy to listen to and understand. ’ ’ 46.1% 24.1% 21.0% 4.5% 1.6% 2.7%
HRECEAER RECHGENEED) I HRAD CORELBRLBELROBHIIH 331 184 131 16 8 22
Q4 RETID - 42 4a
The course materials (textt_)ook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) are effective in : : 47.8% 26.6% 18.9% 2.3% 1.2% 3.2%
helping you understand this class.
BEOETIISCT BN RERICTNETOREARTZIRYIRBHEASIOSNATOETH, 312 173 153 26 7 21
Q5  Your teacher gives you adequate opportunities at appropriate times to review what you - 4.1 4.1
have learned. 45.1% 25.0% 22.1% 3.8% 1.0% 3.0%
BENBICRK - BOERTE 2 DICHBMTR B AE, HIRT D TEBHIIRE IS 294 168 176 22 13 19
Q6 L7y, FB/EBETITFR—2aviloTVETH, R 4.1 4.0
Your teacher's a_pproach motivates you to participate actively in class as well as ’ ’ 42.5% 24.3% 25.4% 3.2% 1.9% 2.7%
prepare and review what you have learned.
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 317 155 174 18 8 20
Q7  Your teacher maintains an environment conducive to learning (e.g., by stopping - 4.1 4.1
disruptive behavior). 45.8% 22.4% 25.1% 2.6% 1.2% 2.9%
BRERE LA, Ha7E T L T—ERICE DSV ORE, COMBICBET 3% E (TR 10 25 152 234 271 0
M LR—b ZOMOBRERE) ZLTVEI D, R
as H. h kd tudy for this cl includi i ts, Manab. 1.9 20
ow many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, Manaba 1.4% 3.6% 22.0% 33.8% 39.0% 0.0%
assignments, etc.)?
Qo COEECEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLN, . a0 ze B Mooz 20
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 41.2% 25.6% 25.0% 3.8% 1.6% 2.9%
Q0 COBELEST EOOREPERENENYELLA, L ap oaq e me iz 20
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 48.4% 23.1% 21.1% 2.7% 1.7% 2.9%
(EIE£#E]
W5. 585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EWZIEEI B D7 (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t)(Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fii# 3 E3(Too easy)
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